IN THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE HOMES FOR GOOD HOUSING AGENCY, OF LANE COUNTY OREGON

ORDER

In the Matter of Approving the Fourth Amendment of the Executive Director Employment Contract following the Annual Executive Director Performance Evaluation

WHEREAS, Homes for Good believes that its employees are the organization's most valuable assets; and

WHEREAS, Homes for Good believes that all employees deserve to have a balanced and meaningful performance evaluation; and

WHEREAS, Homes for Good believes that the performance evaluation process is necessary to drive organizational performance; and

WHEREAS, it is the role of the Human Resources Director to oversee the Performance Evaluation process for all Homes for Good employees; and

WHEREAS, the Executive Director is required to be provided an annual performance evaluation from the board as outlined in their employment agreement;

WHEREAS, the Executive Director's annual performance evaluation reflects performance that exceeds expectations, frequently & consistently exceeding job requirements;

NOW THEREFORE, the Board of Commissioners of Homes for Good Housing Agency ORDERS as follows:

- 1. Approval of the 2022 Annual Executive Director Performance Evaluation
- 2. Approval of the Fourth Amendment of the Executive Director's Employment Contract

DATED this 15th day of December , 2022

Charana M Bowis

Chair, Homes for Good Board of Commissioners

Secretary, Homes for Good Board of Commissioners

Board ORDER ED Employment Contract Renewal 2022

Final Audit Report

2022-12-16

Created:	2022-12-16
By:	Jasmine Leary (jleary@homesforgood.org)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAAGvCAxmJIx-2gTgRyN-aopBfvhwvoolt4

"Board ORDER ED Employment Contract Renewal 2022" Histor y

- Document created by Jasmine Leary (jleary@homesforgood.org) 2022-12-16 - 2:28:40 AM GMT
- Document emailed to creavis@homesforgood.org for signature 2022-12-16 - 2:30:26 AM GMT
- Email viewed by creavis@homesforgood.org 2022-12-16 - 2:31:18 AM GMT
- Signer creavis@homesforgood.org entered name at signing as Charene M Reavis 2022-12-16 - 2:32:37 AM GMT
- Document e-signed by Charene M Reavis (creavis@homesforgood.org) Signature Date: 2022-12-16 - 2:32:39 AM GMT - Time Source: server
- Document emailed to Jacob Fox (jfox@homesforgood.org) for signature 2022-12-16 2:32:40 AM GMT
- Email viewed by Jacob Fox (jfox@homesforgood.org) 2022-12-16 - 3:44:14 AM GMT
- Document e-signed by Jacob Fox (jfox@homesforgood.org) Signature Date: 2022-12-16 - 3:44:21 AM GMT - Time Source: server
- Agreement completed.
 2022-12-16 3:44:21 AM GMT